
 
 

(left)Josh McCleary approaches the finish line as John Huchingson gets started on 

his time trial; (right) Eloise Frye at the turnaround. 

 

Arboretum 2 Mile - AGE-GROUP RESULTS 

April 11, 2021 - Lawrence, KS 
 

* = made the Kansas Records Honor Roll    TT = target time for honor roll 

** = new state records                    REC = state age group records 

                              

 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 12 

                           REC: 11:56  TT: 14:10 

    1     9 Eloise Frye               9 Lawrence           KS   13:44 * 

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 

                           REC: 9:32  TT: 10:30 

    1     2 Zack Sanchez             35 Lawrence           KS   11:25  

    2     3 Matt O'Reilly            36 Lawrence           KS   11:57  

    3     6 Matt Frye                38 Lawrence           KS   12:39  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 

                           REC: 10:28  TT: 12:40 

    1    10 Betsy Lee                39 Lawrence           KS   13:45  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 

                           REC: 9:37  TT: 11:00 

    1     1 Josh McCleary            44 Lawrence           KS   11:14  

    2     4 Zdenko Duris             42 Lawrence           KS   12:04  

    3    26 Sean Aylward             40 Kansas City        MO   28:52  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 

                           REC: 10:51  TT: 13:30 

    1    27 Allison Seeman           43 Lawrence           KS   33:21  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 



                           REC: 11:00  TT: 14:30 

    1    12 Jackie Wilson            49 Lawrence           KS   14:34  

    2    21 Heather Duris            47 Lawrence           KS   17:05  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 

                           REC: 11:34  TT: 15:30 

    1    17 Elim Myers               52 Lawrence           KS   15:37  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 

                           REC: 10:38  TT: 12:45 

    1     8 Leigh Myers              57 Lawrence           KS   13:39  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 

                           REC: 13:13  TT: 17:00 

    1    15 Cindy Cameron            56 Westwood           KS   15:22 * 

    2    25 Joan Hawkins             56 Lawrence           KS   27:38  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64 

                           REC: 11:35  TT: 13:45 

    1     5 Stan McCormack           63 Shawnee            KS   12:20 * 

    2     7 John Maltby              60 Horton             KS   13:02 * 

    3    16 Walter Olker             62 Lawrence           KS   15:36  

    4    19 Fritz Menninger          63 Topeka             KS   16:01  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69 

                           REC: 11:38  TT: 15:15 

    1    11 Gregory Hattan           68 Concordia          KS   14:18 * 

    2    14 Keith Dowell             66 Lawrence           KS   15:04 * 

    3    18 Curt Anderson            66 Lawrence           KS   15:48  

    4    23 Charles Protasio         69 Lawrence           KS   24:56  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 74 

                           REC: 12:32  TT: 18:20 

    1    13 Douglas Hewitt           70 Lawrence           KS   14:53 * 

 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 74 

                           REC: 17:27  TT: 24:30 

    1    20 Dee Boeck                71 Lawrence           KS   16:39 ** 

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  75 - 79 

                           REC: 14:05  TT: 23:00 

    1    24 Richard Lipsey           75 Lawrence           KS   25:53  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 84 

                           REC: 19:38  TT: NONE 

    1    22 John Huchingson          80 Lawrence           KS   18:12 **      

 

 

 

  



Arboretum 2 Mile - OVERALL RESULTS 

April 11, 2021 - Lawrence, KS 
 

 

PLACE NAME                    CITY            ST AGE S TIME     

===== ======================= =============== == === = =======  

    1 Josh McCleary           Lawrence        KS  44 M   11:14  

    2 Zack Sanchez            Lawrence        KS  35 M   11:25  

    3 Matt O'Reilly           Lawrence        KS  36 M   11:57  

    4 Zdenko Duris            Lawrence        KS  42 M   12:04  

    5 Stan McCormack          Shawnee         KS  63 M   12:20  

    6 Matt Frye               Lawrence        KS  38 M   12:39  

    7 John Maltby             Horton          KS  60 M   13:02  

    8 Leigh Myers             Lawrence        KS  57 M   13:39  

    9 Eloise Frye             Lawrence        KS   9 F   13:44  

   10 Betsy Lee               Lawrence        KS  39 F   13:45  

   11 Gregory Hattan          Concordia       KS  68 M   14:18  

   12 Jackie Wilson           Lawrence        KS  49 F   14:34  

   13 Douglas Hewitt          Lawrence        KS  70 M   14:53  

   14 Keith Dowell            Lawrence        KS  66 M   15:04  

   15 Cindy Cameron           Westwood        KS  56 F   15:22  

   16 Walter Olker            Lawrence        KS  62 M   15:36  

   17 Elim Myers              Lawrence        KS  52 F   15:37  

   18 Curt Anderson           Lawrence        KS  66 M   15:48  

   19 Fritz Menninger         Topeka          KS  63 M   16:01  

   20 Dee Boeck               Lawrence        KS  71 F   16:39  

   21 Heather Duris           Lawrence        KS  47 F   17:05  

   22 John Huchingson         Lawrence        KS  80 M   18:12  

   23 Charles Protasio        Lawrence        KS  69 M   24:56  

   24 Richard Lipsey          Lawrence        KS  75 M   25:53  

   25 Joan Hawkins            Lawrence        KS  56 F   27:38  

   26 Sean Aylward            Kansas City     MO  40 M   28:52  

   27 Allison Seeman          Lawrence        KS  43 F   33:21  

         


